KOLAR Document ID: 1432322

Confiden	tiality Re	quested:
Yes	No	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL	HISTORY	· DESCRIPTIO	N OF WELL	& LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SwD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Sourd Data or Data Data Data TD Completion Data or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Reached TD Completion Date of Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received								
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:								

KOLAR Document ID: 1432322

Operator Nam	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Take	en		<u> </u>	/es 🗌 No	1		L	og Forn	nation (Top), De	pth and	d Datum	Sample
(Attach Additiona	al Sheets)			(N	lame)			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / M List All E. Logs Run:	Aud Logs	vey		res No res No res No res No								
			Rep	CASI ort all strings	NG RECO	RD	Nev	w Used	duction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Siz	ze Hole Drilled	Si	ze Casing et (In O.D.)		Weight _bs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type o Cemei	of nt	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Purpose:		Depth	Turo	ADDITIO		NTING / S	SQU	EEZE RECC)RD	and Pa	vraant Additivaa	
Perforate	Тор	Bottom	тур	e of Cement	#0				туре	anu re	Acent Additives	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	J 											
 Did you perform a h Does the volume of Was the hydraulic fractional first Production 	nydraulic fractu the total base racturing treat	uring treatmen e fluid of the hy ment informat Resumed Prov	it on this y ydraulic fi ion subm duction/	well? racturing treat itted to the ch Producing Flowing	ment exceed emical discle Method:	I 350,000 g osure regis mping	galloi stry?	Gas Lift	S No (If J S No (If J S No (If J S No (If J S Other (Explain)	No, skip No, skip No, fill c	o questions 2 an o question 3) out Page Three o	d 3) of the ACO-1)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	1	Oil B	bls.	Gas	Mcf	,	Wate	r	Bbls.	Ga	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSIT	TION OF GAS	8:			METHO		1PLE	TION:			PRODUCTIC	N INTERVAL:
Vented So	old Use	ed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Di (Su	ually Ibmit	Comp ACO-5)	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		100	
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforat Bottor	ion n	Bridge Plug Type	Bridg Se	e Plug t At		,	Acid, Fracture, Sho (Amount ar	ot, Cem nd Kind d	enting Squeeze of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	Size:		Set At:		Packer	At:						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Phillips 66 Pipeline, LLC
Well Name	EMBRIDGE TO EL DORADO MP313
Doc ID	1432322

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12	10	11.3	200	Portland	50	0





Cathodic Protection Final Construction Report



MP 313 CASSODAY KS

Project Manager: RUSTY GANN

Construction Completed: APRIL 18, 2019

> Reviewed By: RUSTY GANN







Table of Contents

I. Overview

a. Scope of Work

Anode Installation

- The Existing 10" hole will be flushed out of old CP product, and reloaded with.
- (10) 2.5/100 Lida Anodes with #8 Halar leads.
- The hole will be pumped with Loresco SC-3 Coke Breeze.
- Bentonite hole plug will be installed from the top of the coke to 3' below the surface.
- Anode leads will terminate in a junction below the existing rectifier.
- A new PVC cap will be placed on exisiting Casing finished above grade, and guards placed around for protection.
- Haul-off box will be utilized for drilling operations.

Negative Pipe Connection

- The exisitng negative will be used.
- A new junction box will be installed be near deep well.

Rectifier Installation

- The existing rectifier will be used.
 - b. **SAFETY-** "Each morning MESA crews conducted a job safety analysis meetings to review the potential hazards associated with the tasks that were going to be performed. The potential hazards were discussed with MESA personnel, all other participants and visitors on the job site for the day. Copies of the Job Safety Analysis (JSA) are attached:

II. Attachments

- a. Rectifier in-service -report
- b. Copies of Daily JSA's
- c. Photos
- d. Drill log

CONSTRUCTION RECTIFIER REPORT



1. CLIENT INFORMATION:

Client	PHILLI	PS66		Job Number		10-18-2160
Facility	BLDG MI	P 313		Calibrated Instru	ment	FLUKE 177
County	BUTLER	State	KS	Serial No.		40820338

2. RECTIFIER INFORMATION:

🗌 New Rectifier 🛛 🗹 Exi

✓ Existing Rectifier

Manufacturer	UI	UNIVERSAL			umber BLDG MP 313						
Model No.	ASAI		Power	r Vendor							
Serial No.	30054	A	Acct #		KWH Meter	:#			KWH	Reading	
DC Volts	60	AC	Volts	115 / 230	Max Coar	se	3		Shunt Am	p 7	5
DC Amps	60	AC	Amps	44.5 / 22.2	Max Fi	ne	6		Shunt m	/ 5	0
GPS Coordinate	es Latitu	de	Ν	37.9739	990	Longi	tude	W		96.621265	
RMU Type						Serial	Number				

3. PRE-ENERGIZED CHECK LIST:

🗌 # 12 Lead Installed with Negative

	Potentials (Volts - Fiz	ked Reference			Potential Difference Ne	g. Cable vs.	Structure	
Positive	Positive -0.014 Negative -1.192 Struc						DC Volts	-1.192

4. GROUND BED TYPE:

Conventional		Replacement		New	
Deep Well	~	Replacement	\checkmark	New	FLUSH & RELOAD
HDD		Replacement		New	
LINEAR		Replacement		New	
MESH		Replacement		New	

5. ENERGIZED INFORMATION:

🗆 No AC Power

Coarse Tap Setting	1	of	3	AC Volts	2	44	DC Volts	11.20	DC Amps	19.05
Fine Tap Setting	3	of	6	AC Amps	1	.60	DC mV	12.70	Structure PS	-2.367
Calculated Ground Bed Resistance			0.59	0.59 Calculated Rectifier			fficiency		54.65%	

6. JUNCTION BOX INFORMATION:

Anode Junction Box						Comments
Cir.	Amp	Cir.	Amp	Cir.	Amp	
1	2.37	11		21		
2	3.01	12		22		
3	1.34	13		23		
4	1.71	14		24		
5	1.39	15		25		
6	1.93	16		26		
7	1.94	17		27		
8	1.41	18		28		
9	1.82	19		29		
10	2.02	20		30		
Shunt	mV	Amp			18.94	

Remarks:

Technician/Foreman

BRAD BREWER

Date 4/18/2019

M	ESA												
Job No. <u>10-18-2160</u> PC					PO	/WO No.	/O No Date/					4/16/	/2019
(Client	PHILLIPS	66		_ Dr	illing Co.		BI	LLS WA	TER W	ELL DRIL	LING	
Lc	ocation	BLDG MF	P 313 KANSAS	-	GPS:	Lat:	N3	7.97484	13	Long:	W96.6	21470	
Calibra	ited Instrum	ent Used	FLUKE 177				S/N	4082033	38				
		12.20			Logging	42.00						ke	
epth	Logging Volts:	12.39 Ohms	Coological Log	epth	Volts:	12.39 Ohms		Coological		ö	epth	0 C0	ith oke
ă	Апрз	Onins	Geological Log	ă	Amps	7 20		Geological Li	Jg	ž	ă 220	ž	≥ ŭ
5				205	1.70	7.29				1	330	3.20	3.70
10				210	2.20	5.63				2	320	3.30	4.70
15				215	2.20	5.03				3	310	2.50	3.50
20				220	2.20	5.05				4	200	4.10	2.70
25				225	2.20	6.88				5	290	2 30	3.20
25				230	2 20	5.63				7	280	2.30	3.70
40				235	3 30	3 75				, 8	260	3.90	2.90
45				240	3 40	3.73				9	250	1.80	3 30
50				250	3.50	3.54				10	240	2.50	3.20
55				255	3.50	3.54				11			
60				260	3.30	3.75				12			
65				265	2.90	4.27				13			
70				270	2.50	4.96				14			
75				275	2.60	4.77				15			
80				280	2.70	4.59				16			
85				285	3.60	3.44				17			
90				290	3.10	4.00				18			
95				295	2.80	4.43				19			
100				300	2.50	4.96				20			
105				305	2.40	5.16				21			
110				310	2.50	4.96				22			
115				315	2.80	4.43				23			
120				320	2.70	4.59				24			
125				325	2.70	4.59				25			
130				330	2.80	4.43				26			
135				335	2.80	4.43				27			
140				340	2.70	4.59				28			
145				345	2.70	4.59				29			
150				350	2.70	4.59				30			
155				355						31			
160				360						32			
165				365						33			
170				370						34			
175				375						35			
180				380						36			
185				385						37		(0.0-	12.25
190			}	390						V	UITS	12.39	12.39
192	1 20	10.22		395						A	hms	29.00	35.40
200	1.20	10.53	Total Doubly	400		Casia	<u> </u>	2001	D .	10"		0.43	0.35
	d.:	10	Size and Type:	350		Casing:	Feet:	200	DIa.:	10	Type:	SCH	
	ha.	5000#		712/100		Top of Co		imn:	Size:	#0 73'	Type: Vont:	ПА 1/	
	NC.	2500#		BENTO	NITE				1	13	20'	14	FU
LUS. PIU	б.	2000#	i iug i ype.	DLIVIU		יטף טו צונ	<i>ч</i> Б.				20		



JSA must be revised upon change in scope or job site conditions. After job tasks are defined and associated hazards identified, a tail gate meeting to discuss hazards and the mitigation process will be held.

DATE: 9-12-19 CUSTOMER: Philips WORK ACTIVITY (JOB): F JOB NUMBER: 10-18-2 JOB ADDRESS or COOI M37,974698 MUSTER POINT: GATE SECONDARY MUSTER PO LOCATION OF FIRE EXTIN LOCATION OF FIRE EXTIN LOCATION OF FIRE EXTIN LOCATION OF FIRE EXTIN LOCATION OF NEAREST E SCANNED AREA FOR UNIN SCANNERS SIGNATURE	HE MP 313 RDINATES: HE HE CATE IGUISHER: HE MERGENCY N MARKED UTILI	/ 3 52 70 MEDICAL FACILITY: Ing. Inc. TIES Y/L N_ N/A_		Dig Ticket Number: / 9 / 3 6 6 8 2 MSDS/SDS available and reviewed: Y_N_ ADDITIONAL TAILGATE TOPIC: Prepared By: DRAM Dreut ATTENDEES 1. 9. 2. 10. 3. 4. 4. 12. 5. 13. 6. 14. 7. 15. 8. 16.					
S/	AFETY EQUIPM	ENT REQUIRED TO D	O THIS JO	B: X=Required	P=Prepared to Use				
Hard Hats SAFETY Shoes SAFETY Glasses w/side sh Cotton Gloves Barrier Gloves High-Vis Vests FRC	Face Shields/Gogg Barricades Fire Extinguishers Lock-Out/Tag-Out Authorization to N Confined Space En Atmospheric Mor	gles t Work Per ntry Pern nitor _ X	 mit <u>/</u> nit	Leather Gloves Kevlar Gloves & Sleeves Hearing Protection Tag Lines for Crane Loads SCBA, Cascade Air or Respirators Portable Weather Stations SAFETY Harness w/ Lifeline					
SEQUENCE OF BASIC JOB STEPS	POTENTIA	L ACCIDENTS OR AZARDS	ΜΙΤΙΟ	GATION TO ELII	MINATE OR REDUCE POTENTIAL HAZARDS				
Dig Areun 2 CASING	24 Linestike, contract 14 With unknown buried Structures			Verily one-call sweep Aren					
Set Drill Roy	bet Drill Rig Objects that could wave vibrated coose			Inspect Before Raising, Rig personnel only					
ilush Hole pinch points, shouling noise, pipe connections Actions would en slips Trips Falls			Prope Plug Flag Thipp	r PPE, Ho only, Ma or Renno ing haza	tearing trotection, screw miler water PH ave All Known ads				



JSA must be revised upon change in scope or job site conditions. After job tasks are defined and associated hazards identified, a tail gate meeting to discuss hazards and the mitigation process will be held.

DATE: 4-13-19	11			Dig Ticket N	lumber: 19136662			
WORK ACTIVITY (IOP)	10213		MSDS/SDS available and reviewed: Y_ N					
IOB NUMBER: 10 10	21/0			ADDITIONAL TAILGATE TOPIC:				
JOB ADDRESS or COO	RDINATES							
N/37.974598	496.67	13.56						
MUSTER POINT: 6			Prenared By: BLMD Brewber					
SECONDARY MUSTER PC	INT: GATE		ATTENDEES					
LOCATION OF FIRE EXTIN	IGUISHER: //	70	1. lento Mal 9					
LOCATION OF FIRST AID	KIT: 1170		2	10.				
LOCATION OF NEAREST I	EMERGENCY N	MEDICAL FACILITY:	3. Shugling	11.				
220 PATENTE	munal 14	osp.sal		4. 12010	12.			
Filoadoks	011-			5. Laint	13.			
SCANNED AREA FOR UNI	MARKED UTILI		-	6.	14.			
SCANNERS SIGNATURE_				1.	15.			
				0.	10.			
S/	AFETY EQUIPM	ENT REQUIRED TO D	O THIS JO	B: X=Required	P=Prepared to Use			
Hard Hats		Face Shields/Gog	gles		Leather Gloves 🛫 🔤			
SAFETY Shoes		Barricades			Kevlar Gloves & Sleeves			
SAFETY Glasses w/side sh	ields <	Fire Extinguishers	D		Hearing Protection			
Cotton Gloves		Lock-Out/Tag-Out	t 🦳		Tag Lines for Crane Loads			
Barrier Gloves 🖉		Authorization to V	Work Per	mit	SCBA. Cascade Air or Respirators			
High-Vis Vests		Confined Space F	ntry Pern	nit 7	Portable Weather Stations			
FRC X		Atmospheric Mor	hitor 📈		SAFETY Harpess w/ Lifeline			
	r	Achospheric Mor						
SEQUENCE OF BASIC JOB STEPS	POTENTIA H	L ACCIDENTS OR AZARDS	MITIGATION TO ELIMINATE OR REDUCE POTENTIAL HAZARDS					
Flush Existing	Onin pilo	e connorstions	Koep	Guards.	In place, watch hand			
holp	overhead	6. Butraina	place	ment	swew plug only			
	Roberton	a Otrebooid	STRY	AYAWAY from Dr. 71 pipes de B				
		71000000000	Kick partile al the Free We ample					
	Slips Thi	ps Falls	Leepn	orporte ci	atter tree, use proper			
	RACK CJ.	a i N noire	Lopin	y lechni	gues, proper PPE			
	UNCH STI	and provide	Inspect LAM Lock Fittings					
	NAC YAU	ik hose			<u>.</u>			
	connec	tions						
	Acidie	Water	Mon	for + 3n	smple water			
			Drok	er pps				
		1						



JSA must be revised upon change in scope or job site conditions. After job tasks are defined and associated hazards identified, a tail gate meeting to discuss hazards and the mitigation process will be held.

		t,		24 (A)
DATE: 9-15-19 CUSTOMER: PMILIP WORK ACTIVITY (JOB): JOB NUMBER: 10-19 JOB ADDRESS or COO 10-37-97459 MUSTER POINT: 6477 SECONDARY MUSTER PO LOCATION OF FIRE EXTIN LOCATION OF FIRE EXTIN SCANNED AREA FOR UNI SCANNED AREA FOR UNI	H-16-19 666 RDINATES: 8096. ENT: GATE IGUISHER: PI KIT: PII TH EMERGENCY I MOMONIA	621356 170 MEDICAL FACILITY: 1 1403p; +AL TIES Y_N_N/A_	Prepared By 1. January 2. Michoon 3. July 4. July 5. 6. 7.	Number: Q(3 %682 available and reviewed: Y_N_AL AL TAILGATE TOPIC: ATTENDEES ATTENDEES ATTENDEES AUM 9. Augusta 11. 12. 13. 14. 15.
			- <u>8.</u>	16.
Hard Hats SAFETY Shoes SAFETY Glasses w/side sh Cotton Gloves Barrier Gloves	ields	Face Shields/Gog Barricades Fire Extinguishers Lock-Out/Tag-Ou Authorization to	gles t Work Permit	Leather Gloves Kevlar Gloves & Sleeves Hearing Protection Tag Lines for Crane Loads SCBA, Cascade Air or Respirators
High-Vis Vests FRC SEQUENCE OF BASIC JOB	POTENTIA	Confined Space E Atmospheric Mor	ntry Permit nitor	Portable Weather Stations SAFETY Harness w/ Lifeline
STEPS Fluch existing Coke + Anodes	Steps Steps Flugh existing Ele + Anodes Betacting, moving Equipment ptnch points, MAKing			and koep. A state distance ing Equipment begy soryou nont be In cep Guards In Plane and use propor tools
	Connecti placing 1 Loud No	The,	for the Task b of body, hand orrew plug or pipe side of R Ear protoct / Pring Rig at	and feet positioning ly, stay away frem on In the Vicinity of all Times
2000 - 20		13 Falls	Plag or remo objects	ve all known tripping
				27.

Sec.

